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78/R/Wt/5

I{JNTER li}IEAT

SEED RATES AND DIVIDED N DRESSINGS

Cbject: To stLdy the effects of seed rates, precision sowing, a growth regulator,foliar fulgicide and rates and tines of nitrogen fertililer on tne groit,ir
and yield of winter *reaL - Gt. Field I.

Sponsors: J. l'lcE en, R. Moffitt.
Deslgn: Single replicate of 3 x 2 x 2 x 6.

!*role plot dinensions: 3.25 x 7.62.

Treatnents; Af1 ccnbinations of:-
l.MSDRT

IRBTII ,I

NRETN 2
STT,IHAY 1

2. Cnfi Rm

NONE

CILORHE

3. FI'INCIDE

NONE

TrC{+L'S

4.I

hius and seed rates:

Norqsten conventlonaL drill, seed rate 120 kg
llordsten cor entlonal drill; seed rate zqo k;
Stathay preclsion drill, se& rate 120 kg

ecth regul ator:

lbne
Chlorrequat at t.7 kg on 25 Apnil

Fmgiclde:

lbne
thidoornh at 0.45 kg + carberdazior at 0.21 kg + mneb at

1.33 kg + sulphE at 2.4 kg in 3qO 1 on tdJlnr", iSZS-
and on 6 July

llitrogen fertillser, tines and rates (lq il as r itro-Chalk 6'):

131
'I 41
04 0
050
060
041

7 Marrh

25
6
0
0
0
0

17 Apr 11

I)
I00
100
125
150
100

6 Jure

25
25

0
0
0

Basa1 apptications: l,lanres: (0:20:20) at 3lO kg. Heedki.llers: Dicaba sithnEcoprop and HCPA ('Banlene plus, at 4.9 t t;220 f).
Seed: I'laris tlEtsman.

Orltivatlons, et4.:- plollghed: ZO &t, 1977. Heavy sprlng_iine cultivated,
lK.gp+i*: 24 ocr. Rotary harror€d: 25 Ocr. ibJ soin: 

"Z 
Oct.t(olled: 6 Apr, 1978. Weedklller appt ied: 10 tiay. Cqnbine harvested: q Sept.hevious crops: Barley 1976, beans'i9fl

NOTES: ('l) EstablishEnt cornts !€re made in February 197g.t'' 5t 3:Hl",*"i:flg".gt;o""l33l5:"* '.ish." r-re neaslred

35tl

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30 pp 3

78/WVfl/5

GRAIII TOI{NES/HECTARE

rtr.r TAELES Cr mNtS rrrrr

GRllI REG NONE CHLGMEQ MEA

MSDRT
NRDSTN 1 8.81 9.39 9. 10
IIRNTN 2 8.90 9. 16 9.03
STNHAY 1 8.96 9.07 9.O2

MEAN 8.89 9.21 9.05

FUNGCIDE NOm TrCd+S MEAN

DR SD RI
NRBTI 1 9. 08 9,12 9. 10
NRDSTIT 2 8.99 9.08 9.03
sn{HAY 1 8.87 9. 16 9.02

MEAN 8.98 9.'t2 9.05

FUtl@ItE NONE Tl{{.1+S HEAN

CRTII REG

om 8.79 9.00 8,89
cHr.o EQ 9.'.t7 9.25 9.21

HEAN 8.98 9.'12 9.05

N 131 141 040 050 060 041
MSDRT
NRDST!{ 1 9.35 9.65 8.06 9.23 9.35 8.96
NRDsTlr 2 9.06 9.56 8.45 8.98 9.01 9.14
sruHAy 1 8.81 9.26 8.60 8.97 9.q 9.39

HEAN 9.q 9.q9 8.37 9.06 9.14 9. 16

N 131 1rr1 040 050 060 0q1
CRT1I REG

NONE 8.97 9. 10 8. 15 8.84 9. 13 9.16
CHLOIEQ 9. 18 9.88 8.59 9.?8 9.15 9. 16

HEAN 9.V7 9. 49 8. 37 9.06 9. 14 9. 16

N !31 141 04o 050 o6o 04'l
FUiICIE

NOIE 9.05 9.48 8.39 8.95 9.08 8.92
8.36 9.17 g.fr 9.40T{{.1+S 9. 10 9.50

9. 14 9. 16

MEAN

9, 10

9.03
9.02

9.05

I.IEAN

8.89
9.21

9.6
MEAT{

8.98
9.12

9. 05MFIN g.vt 9.49 8.37 9.06

MTH REG NOI{E CHLMMEQ
FUNGCIDE IIONE TrC{{+'S NONE TrC{+|+S
DR SD RT
NRBTN 1 8.71 8.91 9.q6 9.32

5+ffiI{ ? 8:81 8:38 E:i? E:Li
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78/BJW,t/5

GRAIN TOilMS/HECTARE

Irfir TABLES Or MEI\is r.fir
lt 131 .l 41M SD RT CRIII REG

9. 13 9. 41
9.58 9.888.91 8.97
9.21 10. 158.87 8.918.75 9.61

CRTH REG FUI{@IDE
lIo[E t{o E

TrCr+{+S
CHLOEIEQ IOI.IE

TiC{.t+S

040 050
7,51 8.69
8.61 9.76
8. 19 9.008.72 8.96
8.75 8.82
8.44 9. 13

0q0 050
8. 16 9.n
7.96 g.fi
8. ql 8.65
8.49 9.318.59 9.018.61 8.93

040 050
8.22 8.54
8.08 9. 14
8.56 9.378.63 9.19

060 041

060 041

9.33 8.89
9.37 9.03
9. 10 8.988.92 9.308.81 8.909.32 9.89

060 041
9.05 8.96
9.21 9.36
9. 1 1 8.88
9. 19 9.45

9.33 8.799.36 9.138.90 9.459.12 8.82
9. 16 9.248.97 9.5q

NRMTII 1 NONE
C HLORMEQ

t{RD61l{ 2 NONE

C HLORM&
STI'IHAY 1 Nom

CI{.CRMEQ

N 131 .l 41
DR SD RT FU}ICIE
NRrnTI 1 ]torE 9.20 9.72TrCrfi+S 9.50 9.5g
lrRxsTN 2 ltot{E 9.4 9.57TrCrll+S B.9Z 9.56
sTNtrAY 1 Nom 8.75 9.15Trcrl,lrs 8.87 9.36

r 131 141

8.93 9.019.00 9. 18
9.17 9.949.19 9.82

|TTTI STA}IMRD ERNORS d' DIFFERErcES Or MEAilS rrrrr
TATLE M SD RT GRTH REG FUNCCIDE

SED

TAELE

0.084 0. 069

DR SD RT DN SD RT
GRT1I REG FUIGCIDE

0. 069

@TH REG
FUIIGCIIE

0. 119

DR SD RT
N

SED

TAILE

0. 119 0. 119

FUrcCIDE
N

o. 098 o.zqt

M SDRT M SDRT
GTli REG GRT1I REGF'I'NGCIDE N

GRT1I REG

N

SED

TAE.E

0. 169

MSDRT
FUIIGCI TE

N

0. 169

GRTIi REG
FUI{GCIE

0. 169 o.293

o.293 o.239

IT}TT STRATW STA}IDARD ERRORS AI{D COFFICIENTS CF' VARIATIOiJ ..r.r
sTRAnl{ rF sE cvi
T'P

GRAIN HEAN I'1' 82.0
PLOT ANEA HARI]ESIED

10

0.00163

o.293

_?56
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